

MHST01-001731-2023



**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, SATARA
SESSIONS CASE NO.72 of 2023**

State of Maharashtra

...Complainant

Vs.

Vikas Hiranman Sakat

...Accused

Mr. M.N. Kulkarni, P.P. for the State.

Mr.A.P.Mahangade, Chief, L.A.D.C.for accused.

**Coram: Mr. S. R. Tamboli,
The Addl. Sessions Judge, Satara,**

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.11 ::

Application filed by Chief, L.A.D.C. Satara to relax the condition of the amount of the bail.

2. Application objected by the prosecution on the ground that accused will abscond.

3. However, accused is in jail since the date of the arrest. On 14.06.2024, my Predecessor-in-title passed the order below Exh.5, to release the accused on P.B.& S.B. of Rs.1,00,000/-. However, accused failed to furnish the surety. It seems that accused is not having good financial condition. Hence, this Court thinks it proper to reduce the amount of bail. In the result, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Order passed below Exh.5 on 14.06.2024 is modified.
3. Accused be released on furnishing P.R. & S.B. of Rs.50,000/- subject to same conditions, which have been imposed in the order passed below Exh.5.

Date- 09/04/2025.

(S.R.Tamboli)
District Judge-2 & A.S.J Satara