

MHST010012162019



IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, SATARA
NDPS SESSIONS CASE NO.2 of 2019

State of Maharashtra ... Complainant.

Vs.

Laxman Ankush Jadhav & Anr. ... Accused.

Coram: Mr. S. R. Tamboli,
The Addl. Sessions Judge, Satara,

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.139 ::

1. Mr. A. S. Kadam, learned counsel for the accused submitted that in the first session this Court held the accused guilty and kept the matter for the hearing of the accused on the question of sentence in second session. However, the counsel of the accused Mr. P.R. Lomate is out of the court and hence he prayed to adjourn the matter for hearing on the question of the sentence.

2. Application is objected by Addl. P.P. on the ground that prosecution is ready to argue in the matter. Hence, it is prayed to dismiss the application.

3. Learned counsel for the accused has not brought to my notice any provision or authority which enables for adjourning the matter on the question of the sentence. Hence, application is dismissed.

Satara.
Date : 20.07.2026.

(S. R. Tamboli)
2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Satara.